# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285067

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| JOHN USHER             | 12/19/2013     |
| STEVEN WAYNE GOLDSTEIN | 12/19/2013     |
| MARC BOILLOT           | 12/19/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | PERSONICS HOLDINGS INC  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY |  |
| Internal Address: | A205                    |  |
| City:             | BOCA RATON              |  |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA                 |  |
| Postal Code:      | 33431                   |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14134222 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-389-4846

**Email:** pmeles@personicslabs.com

Correspondent Name: PABLO MELES

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: A205

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PERS-204-US_PRS-123US1 |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | PABLO MELES            |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /pablo meles/          |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/26/2015             |  |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PERS-204-US\_PRS-123US1\_Assignment\_Form\_Usher\_Boillot\_Goldstein\_Signed\_#page1.tif source=PERS-204-US\_PRS-123US1\_Assignment\_Form\_Usher\_Boillot\_Goldstein\_Signed\_#page2.tif

PATENT 503238449 REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0371

source=PERS-204-US\_PRS-123US1\_Assignment\_Form\_Usher\_Boillot\_Goldstein\_Signed\_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0372 Patent Application of: John Usher, et al. Docket No.: PRS-123US1/PERS-204-US (

Serial Number: **14/134222** Filing Date: **12-19-2013** 

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VOICE OPERATED CONTROL

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: John Usher

Mailing Address: 1 Lion Villa Causeway, Beer, Devon, UK Street Address: 1 Lion Villa Causeway, Beer, Devon, UK

Citizenship: **UK** 

ASSIGNEE: Personics Holdings Inc.

Address: 4800 N Federal Highway Suite A 205, Boca Raton, FL 33431

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

December 19, 2013

John Usher

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0373 Patent Application of: John Usher, et al. Docket No.: PRS-123US1/PERS-204-US (

Serial Number: 14/134222 Filing Date: 12-19-2013

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VOICE OPERATED CONTROL

# **ASSIGNOR**

Full Name of Inventor: Steven Wayne Goldstein

Mailing Address: 16390 Maddalena Place, Delray Beach, FL, 33346 Street Address: 16390 Maddalena Place, Delray Beach, FL, 33346

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Personics Holdings, Inc.

Address: 4800 N Federal Highway Suite A 205, Boca Raton, FL 33431

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the enright, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application through the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said to Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invent throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent an Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; a for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hav been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

December 19, 2013

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0374 Patent Application of: John Usher, et al. Docket No.: PRS-123US1/PERS-204-US

Serial Number: **14/134222** Filing Date: **12-19-2013** 

Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VOICE OPERATED CONTROL

#### ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Marc Boillot

Mailing Address: 9110 NW 11<sup>th</sup> Court, Plantation, FL 33322 Street Address: 9110 NW 11<sup>th</sup> Court, Plantation, FL 33322

Citizenship: US

ASSIGNEE: Personics Holdings Inc.

Address: 4800 N Federal Highway Suite A 205, Boca Raton, FL 33431

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

December 19, 2013

Marc Boillot

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 03/26/2015